

MEETING DATE: 06/16/2020

ITEM NO: 14

DESK ITEM

DATE: June 15, 2020

TO: Mayor and Town Council

FROM: Laurel Prevetti, Town Manager

SUBJECT: <u>Authorize the Following Actions for Landscape and Lighting Assessment</u>

Districts No. 1 and 2:

- a. Adopt a Resolution Confirming the Diagram and Assessments and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments for Landscape and Lighting Assessment District No. 1-Blackwell Drive Benefit Zone.
- Adopt a Resolution Confirming the Diagram and Assessments and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments for Landscape and Lighting Assessment District No. 1-Kennedy Meadows Benefit Zone.
- Adopt a Resolution Confirming the Diagram and Assessments and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments for Landscape and Lighting Assessment District No. 1-Santa Rosa Heights Benefit Zone.
- d. Adopt a Resolution Confirming the Diagram and Assessments and Levying and Authorizing Collection of assessments for Landscape and Lighting Assessment District No. 1-Vasona Heights Benefit Zone.
- e. Adopt a Resolution Confirming the Diagram and Assessments and Levying and Authorizing Collection of assessments for Landscape and Lighting Assessment District No. 1-Hillbrook Drive Benefit Zone.
- f. Adopt a Resolution Confirming the Diagram and Assessments and Levying and Authorizing Collection of assessments for Landscape and Lighting Assessment District No. 2-Gemini Court Benefit Zone.

REMARKS:

Attachment 9 contains Public Comment Received From 11:01 a.m. Thursday, June 11, 2020, to 11:00 a.m. Monday, June 15, 2020.

Staff made corrections to the map for the Blackwell Drive Benefit Zone (Attachment 10) and a correction to the fiscal table of the Vasona Heights Benefit Zone (Attachment 11).

PREPARED BY: Stefanie Hockemeyer

Executive Assistant

Reviewed by: Town Manager, Assistant Town Manager, Town Attorney, Finance Director, and Director of Parks and Public Works

SUBJECT: Landscape and Lighting Assessment Districts No. 1 and 2

DATE: June 15, 2020

Attachments Previously Received with the Staff Report:

1. Resolution Confirming Diagram and Assessment and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments – Blackwell Drive Benefit Zone.

- 2. Resolution Confirming Diagram and Assessment and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments Kennedy Meadows Drive Benefit Zone.
- 3. Resolution Confirming Diagram and Assessment and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments Santa Rosa Heights Benefit Zone.
- 4. Resolution Confirming Diagram and Assessment and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments Vasona Heights Benefit Zone.
- 5. Resolution Confirming Diagram and Assessment and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments Hillbrook Drive Benefit Zone.
- 6. Resolution Confirming Diagram and Assessment and Levying and Authorizing Collection of Assessments Gemini Court Benefit Zone.
- 7. Engineer's Report for Fiscal Year 2020/21.
- 8. Public Comment Received.

Attachments Received with this Addendum:

- 9. Public Comment Received From 11:01 a.m. Thursday, June 11, 2020, to 11:00 a.m. Monday, June 15, 2020.
- 10. Corrected Map of the Blackwell Benefit Zone.
- 11. Corrected Fiscal Table of the Vasona Heights Benefit Zone.